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23%
Faculty/Department

$542,032 

32%
Student Services

$753,264 

45%
Scholarships
$1,064629 
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8%

12%

24%

21%

21%

4%

2%

8%

2017-18 Faculty and Department Support
$542,032

Allied Health $40,790

Visual, Applied, and Performing Arts $67,591

Athletics $130,309

Human Arts & Social Sciences $111,775

Faculty Grants $114,326

Natural & Applied Sciences $23,471

Mutiple Programs $1,273

Facilities $42,497

1% 5%

37%

7%6%

7%

32%

5%

2017-18 Student Support Services
$753,237

Honors Transfer Program and Veterans $7,149

Multiple Funds $39,315

Academy for College Excellence $278,393

Foster Youth $53,600

Tutoring $47,576

Cabrillo Advancement Program $55,315

Guided Pathways $239,568

Internships $37,320
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Page 1Cabrillo College Foundation7/18/2018   1:02:53PM

Balance Sheet as of April 30, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of April 30, 2017

Operating

4/30/18

A

Nonendowed

4/30/18

B

Endowed

4/30/18

C

Total

4/30/18

D

Total

4/30/17

E

ASSETS

     CASH AND INVESTMENTS

          CASH

               WELLS FARGO BANK ($96,268) $113,575 $77,214 $94,521 $255,988 

               BAY FEDERAL $6,158 $0 $1,290 $7,448 $7,445 

               BAY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION $22,916 $150,000 $0 $172,916 $172,484 

               MORGAN STANLEY NONENDOWED $947,444 $2,273,465 $1 $3,220,909 $3,011,030 

               MORGAN STANLEY GIFT RECEIPT $7 $0 $0 $7 $0 

               SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BANK $10,738 $196,364 $0 $207,102 $206,793 

               VANGUARD $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

               MORGAN STANLEY GATES $15,249 $15,264 $0 $30,514 $67,160 

               LIGHTHOUSE BANK $17,789 $233,000 $0 $250,789 $251,326 

$924,034 $2,981,669 $78,504 $3,984,207 $3,972,225           SUBTOTAL CASH

          INVESTMENTS

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE V HOLDING $0 $0 $8,900 $8,900 $0 

               MORGAN STANLEY LONG TERM POOL $103,602 $0 $27,212,314 $27,315,916 $24,663,272 

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE V $0 $0 $1,135,211 $1,135,211 $1,069,294 

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE III $0 $0 $184,880 $184,880 $174,240 

               MORGAN STANLEY ESG $3,409 $0 $877,341 $880,749 $611,497 

$107,011 $0 $29,418,646 $29,525,656 $26,518,304           SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS

$1,031,045 $2,981,669 $29,497,150 $33,509,863 $30,490,529      TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS

     RECEIVABLES

          PLEDGES

               PLEDGES - UNRESTRICTED $10,505 $0 $0 $10,505 $16,350 

               PLEDGES - ANNUAL FUND $54,398 $0 $0 $54,398 $56,011 

               PLEDGES - RESTRICTED $0 $73,970 $32,323 $106,293 $480,432 

               ALLOWANCE FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES ($18,969) $0 $0 ($18,969) ($19,899)

$45,933 $73,970 $32,323 $152,226 $532,895           SUBTOTAL PLEDGES

          ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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Page 2Cabrillo College Foundation7/18/2018   1:02:53PM

Balance Sheet as of April 30, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of April 30, 2017

Operating

4/30/18

A

Nonendowed

4/30/18

B

Endowed

4/30/18

C

Total

4/30/18

D

Total

4/30/17

E

               ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE $10 $1,300 $0 $1,310 $1,871 

$10 $1,300 $0 $1,310 $1,871           TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

          OTHER RECEIVABLES

               SPLIT INTEREST AGREEMENTS $59,895 $74,920 $326,738 $461,553 $187,442 

$59,895 $74,920 $326,738 $461,553 $187,442           SUBTOTAL OTHER RECEIVABLES

$105,838 $150,190 $359,062 $615,089 $722,208      TOTAL RECEIVABLES

     FIXED ASSETS

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $75,440 $0 $0 $75,440 $70,092 

          ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ($70,092) $0 $0 ($70,092) ($70,092)

$5,348 $0 $0 $5,348 $0      TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET)

     PREPAID EXPENSES $3,716 $0 $0 $3,716 $6,895 

     PREPAID RETIREMENT EXPENSE $21,848 $0 $0 $21,848 $24,187 

     DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - FY PERS EXPENSE $44,977 $0 $0 $44,977 $0 

     DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION INVESTMENTS $81,394 $0 $0 $81,394 $0 

$1,294,166 $3,131,858 $29,856,212 $34,282,236 $31,243,819 TOTAL ASSETS
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Page 3Cabrillo College Foundation7/18/2018   1:02:53PM

Balance Sheet as of April 30, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of April 30, 2017

Operating

4/30/18

A

Nonendowed

4/30/18

B

Endowed

4/30/18

C

Total

4/30/18

D

Total

4/30/17

E

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

     LIABILITIES

          PAYABLES AND ACCRUED EXPENSES

               ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $3,454 $6,731 $0 $10,185 $8,367 

               ACCRUED PTO $34,932 $0 $0 $34,932 $18,097 

               ACCRUED HEALTH BENEFITS $42,078 $0 $0 $42,078 $84,811 

               PAYROLL WITHHOLDINGS $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,694 

               SECTION 125 WITHHOLDINGS $1,133 $0 $0 $1,133 $1,350 

               ACCRUED RETIREE MEDICAL BENEFITS $59,305 $0 $0 $59,305 $54,850 

               UNFUNDED PERS PENSION LIABILITY $336,966 $0 $0 $336,966 $247,461 

               DEFERRED REVENUE - PERS $40,294 $0 $0 $40,294 $65,392 

               DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - FY PERS EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 ($45,176)

               DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION INVESTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 ($42,938)

$518,162 $6,731 $0 $524,893 $393,908           SUBTOTAL PAYABLES, ACCRUED EXPENSES

          SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED

               CAP SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $31,997 $451,992 $483,989 $488,529 

               ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $1,534 

               ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $80,918 $0 $80,918 $95,021 

$0 $112,915 $452,992 $565,907 $585,085           SUBTOTAL SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED

          WES GRANTS PAYABLE

               WES GRANTS $0 $0 $50 $50 $0 

$0 $0 $50 $50 $0           SUBTOTAL WES GRANTS PAYABLE

$518,162 $119,647 $453,042 $1,090,850 $978,993      TOTAL LIABILITIES

     NET ASSETS

          OPERATING NET ASSETS

               DESIGNATED-OPERATING RESERVE $290,617 $0 $0 $290,617 $228,839 

               DESIGNATED-EQUIPMENT $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000 $15,000 

               DESIGNATED-HURD TRIBUTE $294,302 $0 $0 $294,302 $294,302 

               DESIGNATED-RETIREE MEDICAL BENEFITS $47,023 $0 $0 $47,023 $41,337 

               UNDESIGNATED $129,062 $0 $0 $129,062 $70,727 
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Page 4Cabrillo College Foundation7/18/2018   1:02:53PM

Balance Sheet as of April 30, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of April 30, 2017

Operating

4/30/18

A

Nonendowed

4/30/18

B

Endowed

4/30/18

C

Total

4/30/18

D

Total

4/30/17

E

$776,004 $0 $0 $776,004 $650,206           SUBTOTAL OPERATING NET ASSETS

          NET ASSETS - NONENDOWED $0 $3,012,212 $0 $3,012,212 $3,454,112 

          NET ASSETS - ENDOWED $0 $0 $29,403,170 $29,403,170 $26,160,508 

$776,004 $3,012,212 $29,403,170 $33,191,385 $30,264,826      TOTAL NET ASSETS

$1,294,166 $3,131,858 $29,856,212 $34,282,236 $31,243,819 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

$646,942 $2,894,942 $26,087,469 $29,629,353 $27,426,086 BEGINNING BALANCE WITH CURRENT YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

$129,062 $117,270 $3,315,701 $3,562,032 $2,838,740 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

$776,004 $3,012,212 $29,403,170 $33,191,385 $30,264,826 ENDING NET ASSETS
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Page 1Cabrillo College Foundation7/18/2018   1:06:19PM

Income Statement by Fund as of April 30, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of April 30, 2017

Operating

4/30/18

A

Nonendowed

4/30/18

B

Endowed

4/30/18

C

Total

4/30/18

D

Total

4/30/17

E

REVENUE

     EARNED INCOME

$30,429 $220 $494,295 $524,944 $447,533           INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS

          UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS ON SECURITIES ($4,041) $0 ($124,003) ($128,044) $1,591,170 

          REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES $31 $0 $1,747,654 $1,747,686 $676,082 

$121,164 $0 $0 $121,164 $66,521           FEE INCOME

          OPERATIONAL ENDOWMENT PAYOUT $14,057 $0 $0 $14,057 $14,030 

          ENDOWMENT MANAGEMENT FEE $303,123 $0 $0 $303,123 $257,884 

$464,764 $220 $2,117,946 $2,582,930 $3,053,220      TOTAL EARNED INCOME

     CONTRIBUTED INCOME

          RESTRICTED CONTRIBUTIONS $0 $1,117,210 $1,806,969 $2,924,179 $1,742,974 

          ANNUAL FUND $88,770 $0 $0 $88,770 $103,216 

$367,633 $0 $0 $367,633 $335,746           PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE GIFTS

          CAR DONATION PROGRAM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          UNRESTRICTED GIFTS $13,306 $0 $0 $13,306 $52,481 

          INTERFUND CONTRIBUTIONS $0 ($1,959) $1,959 $0 $0 

          IN KIND REVENUE $1,137 $27,011 $0 $28,148 $23,441 

          IN KIND REVENUE-RENT $11,100 $0 $0 $11,100 $13,620 

$481,945 $1,142,262 $1,808,928 $3,433,135 $2,271,479      TOTAL CONTRIBUTED INCOME

$946,709 $1,142,482 $3,926,874 $6,016,065 $5,324,699 TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

     SALARIES & WAGES

$387,522 $7,799 $0 $395,322 $422,007           SALARIES & WAGES

$387,522 $7,799 $0 $395,322 $422,007      TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES

     PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$191,682 $1,018 $0 $192,700 $178,100           PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$191,682 $1,018 $0 $192,700 $178,100      TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

     ADVERTISING $449 $0 $0 $449 $787 

     PRINTING $18,542 $0 $0 $18,542 $17,995 

     PHOTOS $2,675 $0 $0 $2,675 $2,103 
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Income Statement by Fund as of April 30, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of April 30, 2017

Operating

4/30/18

A

Nonendowed

4/30/18

B

Endowed

4/30/18

C

Total

4/30/18

D

Total

4/30/17

E

     CONSULTANTS $44,936 $0 $0 $44,936 $31,516 

     FOOD $0 $0 $0 $0 $60 

     FUNDRAISING/EVENTS/PUBLIC RELATIONS $37,130 $0 $0 $37,130 $37,536 

     OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $2,734 $0 $0 $2,734 $732 

          DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $605 $0 $0 $605 $0 

          SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE $10,953 $0 $0 $10,953 $10,236 

          SOFTWARE $56 $0 $0 $56 $0 

$14,348 $0 $0 $14,348 $10,968      TOTAL OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

     BOOKS/PUBLICATIONS/MEMBERSHIPS $413 $0 $0 $413 $1,075 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES $6,581 $0 $0 $6,581 $7,226 

     POSTAGE & MAILING SERVICE $9,431 $0 $0 $9,431 $7,039 

     BOARD EXPENSES $928 $0 $0 $928 $307 

     OTHER EXPENSES

          MISCELLANEOUS $261 $0 $0 $261 $406 

          UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES $41,158 $5,325 $260 $46,743 $45,763 

          O'ROURKE/RANCON ADJUSTMENT $25,435 $0 $0 $25,435 $0 

          MILEAGE & PARKING $571 $0 $0 $571 $134 

          INTERNET SERVICE $1,022 $0 $0 $1,022 $875 

          IT HOSTING SERVICE $9,295 $0 $0 $9,295 $4,002 

          BANK CHARGES $6,190 $150 $0 $6,340 $5,313 

          INVESTMENT FEES $0 $0 $95,433 $95,433 $145,706 

          MANAGEMENT FEES $0 $0 $303,096 $303,096 $251,375 

          DIRECTOR/OFFICER LIABILITY INS $3,606 $0 $0 $3,606 $3,384 

          LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INSURANCE $3,234 $0 $0 $3,234 $3,112 

$90,771 $5,475 $398,789 $495,036 $460,070      TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

     IN KIND EXPENSE $1,137 $27,011 $0 $28,148 $23,441 

     IN KIND EXPENSE - RENT $11,100 $0 $0 $11,100 $13,620 

     NONENDOWED PROGRAM EXPENSES $0 $821,969 $0 $821,969 $1,080,271 

     ENDOWED PROGRAM EXPENSES $0 $0 $140,284 $140,284 $31,557 
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Income Statement by Fund as of April 30, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of April 30, 2017

Operating

4/30/18

A

Nonendowed

4/30/18

B

Endowed

4/30/18

C

Total

4/30/18

D

Total

4/30/17

E

     SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $161,941 $72,100 $234,041 $160,282 

$817,647 $1,025,213 $611,173 $2,454,033 $2,485,959 TOTAL EXPENSES

$129,062 $117,270 $3,315,701 $3,562,032 $2,838,740 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
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Income Statement - Operating Budget as of 4/30/18

With Comparative Totals as of 4/30/17

16-17 Actual

10 Months

A

17-18 Actual

10 Months

B

17-18 Budget

10 Months

C

17-18 Actual To 

17-18 Budget

D

17-18 10 Mo.

 Actual and 2 Mos.

 Projected

E

17-18  Annual

Budget 

(Approved 5/9/17)

F

Variance 17-18

 10 Mos. Actual & 2 Mos.

Projected to 17-18 Budget

G

REVENUE

     EARNED INCOME

$19,847 $30,429 $19,500 $10,929 $23,400 $23,400 $0           INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS

          UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS ON SECURITIES ($11,607) ($4,041) $0 ($4,041) $0 $0 $0 

          REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES $4,378 $31 $0 $31 $0 $0 $0 

$66,521 $121,164 $60,861 $60,304 $161,080 $119,101 $41,979           FEE INCOME

          OPERATIONAL ENDOWMENT PAYOUT $14,030 $14,057 $14,232 ($175) $14,057 $14,232 ($175)

          ENDOWMENT MANAGEMENT FEE $257,884 $303,123 $272,909 $30,214 $384,879 $363,879 $21,000 

$351,053 $464,764 $367,502 $97,262 $583,416 $520,612 $62,804      TOTAL EARNED INCOME

     CONTRIBUTED INCOME

          ANNUAL FUND $103,216 $88,770 $66,500 $22,270 $95,000 $95,000 $0 

$335,746 $367,633 $304,000 $63,633 $367,633 $321,000 $46,633           PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE GIFTS

          UNRESTRICTED GIFTS $52,481 $13,306 $15,389 ($2,084) $13,306 $18,467 ($5,161)

          INTERFUND CONTRIBUTIONS ($283) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          IN KIND REVENUE $0 $1,137 $0 $1,137 $1,137 $0 $1,137 

          IN KIND REVENUE-RENT $13,620 $11,100 $13,620 ($2,520) $28,710 $16,344 $12,366 

$504,780 $481,945 $399,509 $82,436 $505,786 $450,811 $54,975      TOTAL CONTRIBUTED INCOME

$855,833 $946,709 $767,011 $179,697 $1,089,202 $971,423 $117,779 TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

     SALARIES & WAGES

$415,002 $387,522 $415,549 $28,027 $488,459 $493,459 $5,000           SALARIES & WAGES

$415,002 $387,522 $415,549 $28,027 $488,459 $493,459 $5,000      TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES

     PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$177,143 $191,682 $189,641 ($2,042) $243,212 $237,965 ($5,247)          PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$177,143 $191,682 $189,641 ($2,042) $243,212 $237,965 ($5,247)     TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

     ADVERTISING $787 $449 $1,000 $551 $1,000 $1,000 $0 

     PRINTING $17,995 $18,542 $18,900 $358 $21,000 $19,100 ($1,900)

     PHOTOS $2,103 $2,675 $3,100 $425 $3,400 $3,400 $0 

     CONSULTANTS $31,516 $44,936 $69,950 $25,014 $61,950 $71,950 $10,000 

28



Page 2Cabrillo College Foundation7/18/2018   1:07:44PM

Income Statement - Operating Budget as of 4/30/18

With Comparative Totals as of 4/30/17

16-17 Actual

10 Months

A

17-18 Actual

10 Months

B

17-18 Budget

10 Months

C

17-18 Actual To 

17-18 Budget

D

17-18 10 Mo.

 Actual and 2 Mos.

 Projected

E

17-18  Annual

Budget 

(Approved 5/9/17)

F

Variance 17-18

 10 Mos. Actual & 2 Mos.

Projected to 17-18 Budget

G

     FOOD $60 $0 $250 $250 $300 $300 $0 

     FUNDRAISING/EVENTS/PUBLIC RELATIONS $37,536 $37,130 $37,347 $217 $53,305 $50,026 ($3,279)

     OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $732 $2,734 $983 ($1,750) $3,500 $1,180 ($2,320)

          DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $0 $605 $0 ($605) $808 $0 ($808)

          SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE $10,236 $10,953 $10,986 $33 $10,953 $10,986 $33 

          SOFTWARE $0 $56 $0 ($56) $56 $0 ($56)

$10,968 $14,348 $11,969 ($2,379) $15,317 $12,166 ($3,151)     TOTAL OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

     BOOKS/PUBLICATIONS/MEMBERSHIPS $1,075 $413 $1,251 $837 $475 $1,501 $1,026 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES $7,226 $6,581 $5,316 ($1,266) $6,581 $6,379 ($202)

     POSTAGE & MAILING SERVICE $7,039 $9,431 $8,353 ($1,079) $10,023 $10,023 $0 

     BOARD EXPENSES $307 $928 $1,808 $880 $2,170 $2,170 $0 

     OTHER EXPENSES

          MISCELLANEOUS $406 $261 $375 $114 $450 $450 $0 

          UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES $45,454 $41,158 $27,708 ($13,450) $41,158 $33,250 ($7,908)

          O'ROURKE/RANCON ADJUSTMENT $0 $25,435 $0 ($25,435) $25,435 $0 ($25,435)

          MILEAGE & PARKING $134 $571 $454 ($117) $571 $545 ($26)

          INTERNET SERVICE $875 $1,022 $901 ($121) $1,081 $1,081 $0 

          IT HOSTING SERVICE $4,002 $9,295 $4,602 ($4,693) $9,295 $4,602 ($4,693)

          BANK CHARGES $5,313 $6,190 $6,250 $60 $9,659 $7,500 ($2,159)

          INVESTMENT FEES $49 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          DIRECTOR/OFFICER LIABILITY INS $3,384 $3,606 $3,606 $0 $4,327 $4,327 $0 

          LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INSURANCE $3,112 $3,234 $3,238 $3 $3,885 $3,885 $0 

$62,729 $90,771 $47,134 ($43,638) $95,861 $55,640 ($40,221)     TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

     IN KIND EXPENSE $0 $1,137 $0 ($1,137) $0 $0 $0 

     IN KIND EXPENSE - RENT $13,620 $11,100 $13,620 $2,520 $28,710 $16,344 ($12,366)

$785,106 $817,647 $825,187 $7,540 $1,031,763 $981,423 ($50,340)TOTAL EXPENSES

$70,727 $129,062 ($58,176) $187,238 $57,439 ($10,000) $67,439 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
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Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of May 31, 2017

Operating

5/31/18

A

Nonendowed

5/31/18

B

Endowed

5/31/18

C

Total

5/31/18

D

Total

5/31/17

E

ASSETS

     CASH AND INVESTMENTS

          CASH

               WELLS FARGO BANK $16,367 $191,529 $111,093 $318,989 $257,305 

               BAY FEDERAL $6,158 $0 $1,290 $7,448 $7,445 

               BAY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION $22,916 $150,000 $0 $172,916 $172,484 

               MORGAN STANLEY NONENDOWED $900,728 $2,323,465 $1 $3,224,194 $3,306,612 

               MORGAN STANLEY GIFT RECEIPT $4,993 $1,000 $20,092 $26,085 $0 

               SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BANK $10,738 $196,364 $0 $207,102 $206,793 

               VANGUARD $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

               MORGAN STANLEY GATES $15,249 $15,282 $0 $30,532 $67,176 

               LIGHTHOUSE BANK $17,789 $233,000 $0 $250,789 $251,326 

$994,939 $3,110,640 $132,476 $4,238,055 $4,269,141           SUBTOTAL CASH

          INVESTMENTS

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE V HOLDING $6 $0 $8,900 $8,906 $0 

               MORGAN STANLEY LONG TERM POOL $0 $0 $27,358,547 $27,358,547 $24,716,866 

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE V $0 $0 $1,139,782 $1,139,782 $1,083,092 

               MORGAN STANLEY TITLE III $0 $0 $185,633 $185,633 $176,524 

               MORGAN STANLEY ESG $3,409 $0 $870,924 $874,333 $610,146 

$3,414 $0 $29,563,786 $29,567,200 $26,586,629           SUBTOTAL INVESTMENTS

$998,353 $3,110,640 $29,696,262 $33,805,255 $30,855,769      TOTAL CASH AND INVESTMENTS

     RECEIVABLES

          PLEDGES

               PLEDGES - UNRESTRICTED $8,619 $0 $0 $8,619 $13,251 

               PLEDGES - ANNUAL FUND $44,993 $0 $0 $44,993 $48,087 

               PLEDGES - RESTRICTED $0 $90,310 $26,609 $116,919 $482,462 

               ALLOWANCE FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES ($15,922) $0 $0 ($15,922) ($16,874)

$37,689 $90,310 $26,609 $154,608 $526,926           SUBTOTAL PLEDGES

          ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
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Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of May 31, 2017

Operating

5/31/18

A

Nonendowed

5/31/18

B

Endowed

5/31/18

C

Total

5/31/18

D

Total

5/31/17

E

               ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE $10 $1,202 $0 $1,212 $2,576 

$10 $1,202 $0 $1,212 $2,576           TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

          OTHER RECEIVABLES

               SPLIT INTEREST AGREEMENTS $69,895 $74,920 $326,738 $471,553 $146,797 

$69,895 $74,920 $326,738 $471,553 $146,797           SUBTOTAL OTHER RECEIVABLES

$107,594 $166,432 $353,347 $627,373 $676,299      TOTAL RECEIVABLES

     FIXED ASSETS

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $75,339 $0 $0 $75,339 $70,092 

          ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION ($70,092) $0 $0 ($70,092) ($70,092)

$5,247 $0 $0 $5,247 $0      TOTAL FIXED ASSETS (NET)

     PREPAID EXPENSES $3,032 $0 $0 $3,032 $7,235 

     PREPAID RETIREMENT EXPENSE $20,388 $0 $0 $20,388 $23,135 

     DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - FY PERS EXPENSE $44,977 $0 $0 $44,977 $0 

     DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION INVESTMENTS $81,394 $0 $0 $81,394 $0 

$1,260,986 $3,277,072 $30,049,609 $34,587,667 $31,562,438 TOTAL ASSETS

31



Page 3Cabrillo College Foundation7/18/2018   1:47:43PM

Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of May 31, 2017

Operating

5/31/18

A

Nonendowed

5/31/18

B

Endowed

5/31/18

C

Total

5/31/18

D

Total

5/31/17

E

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

     LIABILITIES

          PAYABLES AND ACCRUED EXPENSES

               ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $10,604 $630 $0 $11,235 $2,722 

               ACCRUED PTO $34,932 $0 $0 $34,932 $18,097 

               ACCRUED HEALTH BENEFITS $52,598 $0 $0 $52,598 $98,311 

               PAYROLL WITHHOLDINGS $0 $0 $0 $0 $939 

               SECTION 125 WITHHOLDINGS $1,377 $0 $0 $1,377 $971 

               ACCRUED RETIREE MEDICAL BENEFITS $59,305 $0 $0 $59,305 $54,850 

               UNFUNDED PERS PENSION LIABILITY $336,966 $0 $0 $336,966 $247,461 

               DEFERRED REVENUE - PERS $40,294 $0 $0 $40,294 $65,392 

               DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - FY PERS EXPENSE $0 $0 $0 $0 ($45,176)

               DEFERRED OUTFLOWS - PENSION INVESTMENTS $0 $0 $0 $0 ($42,938)

$536,076 $630 $0 $536,706 $400,629           SUBTOTAL PAYABLES, ACCRUED EXPENSES

          SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED

               CAP SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $31,997 $450,992 $482,989 $488,529 

               ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $0 $1,000 $1,000 $1,534 

               ANNUAL SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $80,918 $0 $80,918 $95,021 

$0 $112,915 $451,992 $564,907 $585,085           SUBTOTAL SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED

          WES GRANTS PAYABLE

               WES GRANTS $0 $0 $50 $50 $0 

$0 $0 $50 $50 $0           SUBTOTAL WES GRANTS PAYABLE

$536,076 $113,546 $452,042 $1,101,663 $985,714      TOTAL LIABILITIES

     NET ASSETS

          OPERATING NET ASSETS

               DESIGNATED-OPERATING RESERVE $290,617 $0 $0 $290,617 $228,839 

               DESIGNATED-PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE ENDOWMEN $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000 $0 

               DESIGNATED-EQUIPMENT $15,000 $0 $0 $15,000 $15,000 

               DESIGNATED-HURD TRIBUTE $294,302 $0 $0 $294,302 $294,302 

               DESIGNATED-RETIREE MEDICAL BENEFITS $47,023 $0 $0 $47,023 $41,337 
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Balance Sheet as of May 31, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of May 31, 2017

Operating

5/31/18

A

Nonendowed

5/31/18

B

Endowed

5/31/18

C

Total

5/31/18

D

Total

5/31/17

E

               UNDESIGNATED $67,968 $0 $0 $67,968 $13,705 

$724,910 $0 $0 $724,910 $593,184           SUBTOTAL OPERATING NET ASSETS

          NET ASSETS - NONENDOWED $0 $3,163,526 $0 $3,163,526 $3,465,294 

          NET ASSETS - ENDOWED $0 $0 $29,597,567 $29,597,567 $26,518,247 

$724,910 $3,163,526 $29,597,567 $33,486,003 $30,576,724      TOTAL NET ASSETS

$1,260,986 $3,277,072 $30,049,609 $34,587,667 $31,562,438 TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS

$646,942 $2,894,942 $26,087,469 $29,629,353 $27,426,086 BEGINNING BALANCE WITH CURRENT YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

$77,968 $268,584 $3,510,098 $3,856,650 $3,150,638 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)

$724,910 $3,163,526 $29,597,567 $33,486,003 $30,576,724 ENDING NET ASSETS
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Income Statement by Fund as of May 31, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of May 31, 2017

Operating

5/31/18

A

Nonendowed

5/31/18

B

Endowed

5/31/18

C

Total

5/31/18

D

Total

5/31/17

E

REVENUE

     EARNED INCOME

$33,578 $238 $561,055 $594,871 $487,289           INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS

          UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS ON SECURITIES ($3,974) $0 ($414,638) ($418,612) $1,879,378 

          REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES $147 $0 $2,018,281 $2,018,428 $701,215 

$120,414 $0 $0 $120,414 $66,785           FEE INCOME

          OPERATIONAL ENDOWMENT PAYOUT $14,057 $0 $0 $14,057 $14,030 

          ENDOWMENT MANAGEMENT FEE $303,123 $0 $0 $303,123 $257,884 

$467,346 $238 $2,164,698 $2,632,282 $3,406,581      TOTAL EARNED INCOME

     CONTRIBUTED INCOME

          RESTRICTED CONTRIBUTIONS $0 $1,332,085 $1,942,287 $3,274,372 $1,786,886 

          ANNUAL FUND $96,429 $0 $0 $96,429 $103,636 

$374,738 $0 $0 $374,738 $339,615           PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE GIFTS

          CAR DONATION PROGRAM $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          UNRESTRICTED GIFTS $23,849 $0 $0 $23,849 $53,140 

          INTERFUND CONTRIBUTIONS ($250) ($6,884) $6,884 ($250) $0 

          IN KIND REVENUE $1,137 $30,511 $0 $31,648 $25,825 

          IN KIND REVENUE-RENT $12,210 $0 $0 $12,210 $14,982 

$508,112 $1,355,712 $1,949,171 $3,812,996 $2,324,084      TOTAL CONTRIBUTED INCOME

$975,458 $1,355,950 $4,113,870 $6,445,278 $5,730,665 TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

     SALARIES & WAGES

$426,864 $8,889 $0 $435,753 $458,767           SALARIES & WAGES

$426,864 $8,889 $0 $435,753 $458,767      TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES

     PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$210,198 $1,123 $0 $211,321 $199,957           PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$210,198 $1,123 $0 $211,321 $199,957      TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

     ADVERTISING $449 $0 $0 $449 $787 

     PRINTING $18,542 $0 $0 $18,542 $17,995 

     PHOTOS $2,975 $0 $0 $2,975 $2,403 
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Income Statement by Fund as of May 31, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of May 31, 2017

Operating

5/31/18

A

Nonendowed

5/31/18

B

Endowed

5/31/18

C

Total

5/31/18

D

Total

5/31/17

E

     CONSULTANTS $48,387 $0 $0 $48,387 $32,363 

     FOOD $251 $0 $0 $251 $372 

     FUNDRAISING/EVENTS/PUBLIC RELATIONS $47,885 $0 $0 $47,885 $40,980 

     OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $6,136 $0 $0 $6,136 $732 

          DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $706 $0 $0 $706 $0 

          SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE $10,953 $0 $0 $10,953 $10,236 

          SOFTWARE $56 $0 $0 $56 $0 

$17,852 $0 $0 $17,852 $10,968      TOTAL OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

     BOOKS/PUBLICATIONS/MEMBERSHIPS $1,713 $0 $0 $1,713 $1,075 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES $6,885 $0 $0 $6,885 $7,606 

     POSTAGE & MAILING SERVICE $10,376 $0 $0 $10,376 $7,791 

     BOARD EXPENSES $1,877 $0 $0 $1,877 $1,271 

     OTHER EXPENSES

          MISCELLANEOUS $411 $0 $0 $411 $568 

          UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES $38,746 $5,325 $260 $44,331 $44,273 

          O'ROURKE/RANCON ADJUSTMENT $25,435 $0 $0 $25,435 $0 

          MILEAGE & PARKING $700 $0 $0 $700 $163 

          INTERNET SERVICE $1,126 $0 $0 $1,126 $964 

          IT HOSTING SERVICE $9,295 $0 $0 $9,295 $4,002 

          BANK CHARGES $6,653 $150 $0 $6,803 $5,668 

          INVESTMENT FEES $0 $0 $100,620 $100,620 $145,706 

          MANAGEMENT FEES $0 $0 $303,123 $303,123 $251,375 

          DIRECTOR/OFFICER LIABILITY INS $3,966 $0 $0 $3,966 $3,384 

          LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INSURANCE $3,558 $0 $0 $3,558 $3,324 

$89,890 $5,475 $404,003 $499,368 $459,427      TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

     IN KIND EXPENSE $1,137 $30,511 $0 $31,648 $25,825 

     IN KIND EXPENSE - RENT $12,210 $0 $0 $12,210 $14,982 

     NONENDOWED PROGRAM EXPENSES $0 $878,077 $0 $878,077 $1,105,864 

     ENDOWED PROGRAM EXPENSES $0 $0 $127,669 $127,669 $31,315 
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Income Statement by Fund as of May 31, 2018

With Comparative Totals as of May 31, 2017

Operating

5/31/18

A

Nonendowed

5/31/18

B

Endowed

5/31/18

C

Total

5/31/18

D

Total

5/31/17

E

     SCHOLARSHIPS $0 $163,291 $72,100 $235,391 $160,282 

$897,490 $1,087,366 $603,772 $2,588,628 $2,580,027 TOTAL EXPENSES

$77,968 $268,584 $3,510,098 $3,856,650 $3,150,638 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
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Income Statement - Operating Budget as of 5/31/18

With Comparative Totals as of 5/31/17

16-17 Actual

11 Months

A

17-18 Actual

11 Months

B

17-18 Budget

11 Months

C

17-18 Actual To 

17-18 Budget

D

17-18 11 Mo.

 Actual and 1 Mo.

 Projected

E

17-18  Annual

Budget 

(Approved 5/9/17)

F

Variance 17-18

 10 Mos. Actual & 2 Mos.

Projected to 17-18 Budget

G

REVENUE

     EARNED INCOME

$22,835 $33,578 $21,450 $12,128 $23,400 $23,400 $0           INTEREST AND DIVIDENDS

          UNREALIZED GAIN/LOSS ON SECURITIES ($13,203) ($3,974) $0 ($3,974) $0 $0 $0 

          REALIZED GAINS/LOSSES $4,378 $147 $0 $147 $0 $0 $0 

$66,785 $120,414 $64,097 $56,317 $161,080 $119,101 $41,979           FEE INCOME

          OPERATIONAL ENDOWMENT PAYOUT $14,030 $14,057 $14,232 ($175) $14,057 $14,232 ($175)

          ENDOWMENT MANAGEMENT FEE $257,884 $303,123 $272,909 $30,214 $384,879 $363,879 $21,000 

$352,708 $467,346 $372,688 $94,657 $583,416 $520,612 $62,804      TOTAL EARNED INCOME

     CONTRIBUTED INCOME

          ANNUAL FUND $103,636 $96,429 $85,500 $10,929 $95,000 $95,000 $0 

$339,615 $374,738 $320,000 $54,738 $367,633 $321,000 $46,633           PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE GIFTS

          UNRESTRICTED GIFTS $53,140 $23,849 $16,928 $6,921 $13,306 $18,467 ($5,161)

          INTERFUND CONTRIBUTIONS ($283) ($250) $0 ($250) $0 $0 $0 

          IN KIND REVENUE $0 $1,137 $0 $1,137 $1,137 $0 $1,137 

          IN KIND REVENUE-RENT $14,982 $12,210 $14,982 ($2,772) $28,710 $16,344 $12,366 

$511,090 $508,112 $437,410 $70,702 $505,786 $450,811 $54,975      TOTAL CONTRIBUTED INCOME

$863,798 $975,458 $810,098 $165,360 $1,089,202 $971,423 $117,779 TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENSES

     SALARIES & WAGES

$450,579 $426,864 $456,004 $29,140 $488,459 $493,459 $5,000           SALARIES & WAGES

$450,579 $426,864 $456,004 $29,140 $488,459 $493,459 $5,000      TOTAL SALARIES & WAGES

     PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$198,887 $210,198 $198,307 ($11,890) $243,212 $237,965 ($5,247)          PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

$198,887 $210,198 $198,307 ($11,890) $243,212 $237,965 ($5,247)     TOTAL PAYROLL TAXES, BENEFITS

     ADVERTISING $787 $449 $1,000 $551 $1,000 $1,000 $0 

     PRINTING $17,995 $18,542 $18,900 $358 $21,000 $19,100 ($1,900)

     PHOTOS $2,403 $2,975 $3,400 $425 $3,400 $3,400 $0 

     CONSULTANTS $32,363 $48,387 $70,950 $22,563 $61,950 $71,950 $10,000 
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Income Statement - Operating Budget as of 5/31/18

With Comparative Totals as of 5/31/17

16-17 Actual

11 Months

A

17-18 Actual

11 Months

B

17-18 Budget

11 Months

C

17-18 Actual To 

17-18 Budget

D

17-18 11 Mo.

 Actual and 1 Mo.

 Projected

E

17-18  Annual

Budget 

(Approved 5/9/17)

F

Variance 17-18

 10 Mos. Actual & 2 Mos.

Projected to 17-18 Budget

G

     FOOD $372 $251 $275 $24 $300 $300 $0 

     FUNDRAISING/EVENTS/PUBLIC RELATIONS $40,980 $47,885 $41,847 ($6,037) $53,305 $50,026 ($3,279)

     OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

          OFFICE EQUIPMENT $732 $6,136 $1,082 ($5,055) $3,500 $1,180 ($2,320)

          DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $0 $706 $0 ($706) $808 $0 ($808)

          SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE $10,236 $10,953 $10,986 $33 $10,953 $10,986 $33 

          SOFTWARE $0 $56 $0 ($56) $56 $0 ($56)

$10,968 $17,852 $12,068 ($5,784) $15,317 $12,166 ($3,151)     TOTAL OFFICE EQUIP & MAINTENANCE

     BOOKS/PUBLICATIONS/MEMBERSHIPS $1,075 $1,713 $1,376 ($337) $475 $1,501 $1,026 

     OFFICE SUPPLIES $7,606 $6,885 $5,847 ($1,037) $6,581 $6,379 ($202)

     POSTAGE & MAILING SERVICE $7,791 $10,376 $9,188 ($1,189) $10,023 $10,023 $0 

     BOARD EXPENSES $1,271 $1,877 $1,989 $112 $2,170 $2,170 $0 

     OTHER EXPENSES

          MISCELLANEOUS $568 $411 $413 $1 $450 $450 $0 

          UNCOLLECTIBLE PLEDGES $43,914 $38,746 $30,479 ($8,267) $41,158 $33,250 ($7,908)

          O'ROURKE/RANCON ADJUSTMENT $0 $25,435 $0 ($25,435) $25,435 $0 ($25,435)

          MILEAGE & PARKING $163 $700 $500 ($200) $571 $545 ($26)

          INTERNET SERVICE $964 $1,126 $991 ($135) $1,081 $1,081 $0 

          IT HOSTING SERVICE $4,002 $9,295 $4,602 ($4,693) $9,295 $4,602 ($4,693)

          BANK CHARGES $5,668 $6,653 $6,875 $222 $9,659 $7,500 ($2,159)

          INVESTMENT FEES $49 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 

          DIRECTOR/OFFICER LIABILITY INS $3,384 $3,966 $3,966 $0 $4,327 $4,327 $0 

          LIABILITY AND PROPERTY INSURANCE $3,324 $3,558 $3,561 $4 $3,885 $3,885 $0 

$62,036 $89,890 $51,387 ($38,503) $95,861 $55,640 ($40,221)     TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES

     IN KIND EXPENSE $0 $1,137 $0 ($1,137) $0 $0 $0 

     IN KIND EXPENSE - RENT $14,982 $12,210 $14,982 $2,772 $28,710 $16,344 ($12,366)

$850,093 $897,490 $887,521 ($9,970) $1,031,763 $981,423 ($50,340)TOTAL EXPENSES

$13,705 $77,968 ($77,422) $155,390 $57,439 ($10,000) $67,439 NET SURPLUS/(DEFICIT)
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Total Net Assets highest level was $33,780,296 as of January 31, 2018

Endowed Net Assets highest level was $30,269,973 as of January 31, 2018

Endowed Historical Gifts highest level was $22,554,339 as of May 31, 2018

Total Net Assets

$33,486,003

Endowed  

Net Assets

$29,597,567

Endowed 

Historical Gifts

$22,554,339

$5,000,000

$7,500,000

$10,000,000

$12,500,000

$15,000,000

$17,500,000

$20,000,000

$22,500,000

$25,000,000

$27,500,000

$30,000,000

$32,500,000

$35,000,000

6/30/00 6/30/01 6/30/02 6/30/03 6/30/04 6/30/05 6/30/06 6/30/07 6/30/08 6/30/09 6/30/10 6/30/11 6/30/12 6/30/13 6/30/14 6/30/15 6/30/16 6/30/17 5/31/18

Cabrillo College Foundation

Total Net Assets, Endowed Net Assets, and Endowed Historical Gifts

June 30, 2000 to May 31, 2018

Total Net Assets Endowed Net Assets Endowed Historical Gifts

O:\Foundation\Committees\Finance\Agendas for Meetings\Finance Agendas 18-19\2018 08 16\Net Assets Report By Year 2000-2018.xlsx
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Portfolio Returns
Incept. Current Latest Fiscal Year One Three Five Eight Since Latest Fiscal Year One Three Five Eight Since 
Date Allocation Quarter YTDTo Date Year Years Years Years Incep Comparative Index Quarter YTDTo Date Year Years Years Years Incep

Name

TOTAL FUND
Parametric R3000 04/26/99 27.9% 4.07 14.93 3.29 14.93 11.46 13.17 15.06 6.46 Russell 3000 3.89 14.78 3.22 14.78 11.58 13.29 15.27 6.27
MLP 04/30/18 5.3% - - - - - - - 3.25 Alerian MLP Index 11.80 (4.57) (0.63) (4.57) (5.93) (4.09) 4.63 3.43
Breckinridge Intm Fixed 05/31/06 20.4% 0.18 (0.02) (0.75) (0.02) 1.58 2.26 2.82 4.93 Barclays Int Gov/Cr * 0.01 (0.58) (0.97) (0.58) 1.16 1.75 2.23 3.78
Putnam Short Duration 04/30/18 5.1% - - - - - - - 0.18 FTSE 1 Mo TBill 0.42 1.28 0.77 1.28 0.60 0.37 0.26 0.29
Brandes Intl 04/30/99 11.9% (2.45) 6.53 (0.06) 6.53 4.15 7.31 7.80 6.54 MSCI Net EAFE (1.24) 6.84 (2.75) 6.84 4.90 6.44 7.78 4.04
Hansberger Intl 01/31/05 4.6% (2.24) 15.33 (1.27) 15.33 8.71 9.89 9.49 7.12 MSCI ACWI x US (2.61) 7.28 (3.77) 7.28 5.07 5.99 6.74 5.40
Brandes Global MidCap 12/22/08 0.5% 0.32 (1.19) (3.52) (1.19) 8.30 9.44 12.46 16.52 MSCI SC World 3.41 15.29 2.95 15.29 10.63 12.06 13.57 15.29
Accuvest Intl 11/30/11 4.7% (5.04) 4.90 (4.63) 4.90 2.67 5.60 - 5.59 MSCI ACWI x US (2.61) 7.28 (3.77) 7.28 5.07 5.99 6.74 6.83
Intl Small Cap 10/24/16 9.6% (3.15) 6.88 (2.81) 6.88 - - - 13.24 SP Developed ExUS SC (1.15) 11.35 (2.02) 11.35 9.29 10.78 10.99 16.94
Liquid Alternatives 04/30/13 9.9% (1.13) 1.43 (1.64) 1.43 2.52 2.21 - 1.59 HFRX Global Hedge 0.17 2.47 (0.85) 2.47 0.83 1.32 1.27 1.16

TOTAL FUND 04/30/99 100.0% 0.30 8.58 0.24 8.58 7.22 8.33 9.29 6.33 Composite Benchmark 0.77 8.50 (0.18) 8.50 6.96 7.83 8.98 5.82

FIXED INCOME 20.26%

CASH & EQUIVALENTS 7.08%

INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY 29.99%

ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS 9.90% EQUITY 32.78%

FIXED INCOME 20.00%

CASH & EQUIVALENTS 5.00%

INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY 32.50%

ALTERNATIVE
INVESTMENTS 10.00% EQUITY 32.50%

Source of Portfolio Growth
April 30, 1999 Through June 30, 2018

4/1999                                                                            9/2005                                                                             3/2012                                                                          6/2018

M
AR

K
ET

 V
A

LU
E 25,600,000

20,480,000

15,360,000

10,240,000

5,120,000

 Portfolio Market Value
 Beginning Market Value & Net Contributions

Dollars
Latest Quarter Since Inception

 Beginning Value 24,341,042 5,808,118 
 Net Contribution 0 3,563,854 
 Investment Return 45,633 15,014,704 
 Ending Value 24,386,676 24,386,676 

R
at

es
 o

f R
et

ur
n 

(%
)

15.00
10.00
5.00
0.00

-5.00

Latest Quarter Fiscal YTD Year To Date One Year Three Years Five Years Eight Years Since Inception
 TOTAL FUND Gross Time Weighted Return 0.30 8.58 0.24 8.58 7.22 8.33 9.29 6.33
 TOTAL FUND Net Time Weighted Return 0.18 8.11 0.09 8.11 6.61 7.64 8.56 5.69
 Composite Benchmark 0.77 8.50 -0.18 8.50 6.96 7.83 8.98 5.82
 S&P 500 Index 3.43 14.37 2.65 14.37 11.93 13.42 15.28 5.78
 MSCI ACWI x US -2.39 7.79 -3.44 7.79 5.56 6.48 7.22 5.07
 MSCI Net EM -7.96 8.20 -6.66 8.20 5.60 5.01 4.40 8.08
 BB Int Gov/Cr 0.01 -0.58 -0.97 -0.58 1.16 1.60 2.17 4.23

CABRILLO COLLEGE FOUNDATION - LONG-TERM POOL SUMMARY
FOR THE PERIOD 7/1/2017 THROUGH 6/30/2018

Asset Allocation Analysis Portfolio Growth
Asset Allocation as of June 30, 2018 Target Asset Allocation

* Strategy was transitioned from Barclays Intermediate Agg on 11/2014.

4 of 23          
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Portfolio Returns
Incept. Current Latest Fiscal Year One Since Latest Fiscal Year One Since 
Date Allocation Quarter YTD To Date Year Inception Comparative Index Quarter YTD To Date Year Inception

Name

TOTAL FUND
ESG Trillium Lg Cap Core 05/19/16 10.2% 4.28 13.18 3.86 13.18 13.96 S&P 500 Index 3.43 14.37 2.65 14.37 15.57
ESG Gabelli 01/23/18 9.2% (1.38) - - - (8.72) S&P 500 Index 3.43 14.37 2.65 14.37 (2.91)
ESG Breckinridge Intm Fixed 05/19/16 29.6% 0.20 0.19 (1.33) 0.19 0.63 BB Int Gov/Cr 0.01 (0.58) (0.97) (0.58) 0.30
ESG Intl Funds 05/18/16 16.9% (4.78) 5.77 (3.30) 5.77 10.21 MSCI ACWI Ex-US* (2.61) 7.10 (3.77) 7.10 11.49
ESG Parametric ACWI 04/30/18 34.2% - - - - (3.14) MSCI ACWI ESG (1.11) 8.94 (2.28) 8.94 (2.67)

TOTAL FUND 05/18/16 100.0% (1.65) 3.41 (2.50) 3.41 6.10 Composite Benchmark (0.60) 4.87 (1.80) 4.87 7.24

EQUITY 36.51%
CASH & EQUIVALENTS

0.99%

INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY 33.28%

FIXED INCOME 29.23%

EQUITY 35.00%

INTERNATIONAL
EQUITY 35.00%

FIXED INCOME 30.00%

Source of Portfolio Growth
May 18, 2016 Through June 30, 2018

5/2016      12/2016        9/2017        6/2018

M
AR

K
ET

 V
A

LU
E

800,000

640,000

480,000

320,000

 Portfolio Market Value
 Beginning Market Value & Net Contributions

Dollars
Latest Quarter Since Inception

 Beginning Value 639,114 198,742 
 Net Contribution 225,000 577,273 
 Investment Return -13,997 74,102 
 Ending Value 850,118 850,118 

R
at

es
 o

f R
et

ur
n 

(%
) 8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

-2.00

-4.00
Latest Quarter Fiscal YTD Year To Date One Year Since Inception

 TOTAL FUND Gross Time Weighted Return -1.65 3.41 -2.50 3.41 6.10
 TOTAL FUND Net Time Weighted Return -1.74 3.04 -2.60 3.04 5.66
 Composite Benchmark -0.60 4.87 -1.80 4.87 7.24

CABRILLO COLLEGE FOUNDATION - ESG LONG-TERM POOL SUMMARY
FOR THE PERIOD 7/1/2017 THROUGH 6/30/2018

Asset Allocation Analysis Portfolio Growth
Asset Allocation as of June 30, 2018 Target Asset Allocation

*Benchmark transitioned from MSCI ACWI ESG on 01/2018

5 of 23          
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THE SHARPES GROUP AT GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

Brian Sharpes, CIMA® 

Managing Director – Wealth Management 

Institutional Consulting Director 

Brian.Sharpes@MSGraystone.com  

(925) 746.2919 

Walnut Creek Office  

1333 North California Blvd. Suite 133 

Walnut Creek, CA 94596 

San Francisco Office 

555 California Street, Suite 1400  

San Francisco, CA 94104 

Cabrillo College Foundation 
Peer Comparison and Fee Analysis 
As of 6/30/18 
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2 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

1. Peer Comparison 

2. Fee Analysis 

T A B L E  O F  C O N T E N T S  
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Peer Comparison 

SECTION 1 
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4 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

US Equities 
37% 

Non-US Equities 
37% 

Fixed Income 
15% 

Alternative 
Strategies 

9% 

Cash 
2% 

Cabrillo College Foundation Long-Term Pool 

US Equities 
16% 

Non-US 
Equities 

20% 

Fixed 
Income 

8% 

Alternative 
Strategies 

52% 

Cash 
4% 

NACUBO: Average Institution 

US Equities 
37% 

Non-US 
Equities 

19% 

Fixed Income 
20% 

Alternative 
Strategies 

17% 

Cash 
7% 

NACUBO: $25-$50 Million 

P E E R  C O M P A R I S O N  –  A S S E T  A L L O C A T I O N  –  N A C U B O  C O M M O N F U N D  

As of 6/30/17. Please see important disclosures on the last page. Provided per client request. Source: NACUBO Commonfund Study of Endowments 2017 52



5 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

US Equities 
37% 

Non-US Equities 
37% 

Fixed Income 
15% 

Alternative 
Strategies 

9% 

Cash 
2% 

Cabrillo College Foundation Long-Term Pool 

US Equities 
33% 

Non-US 
Equities 

23% 

Fixed Income 
23% 

Alternative 
Strategies 

18% 

Cash 
3% 

Cal State: Average Institution 

P E E R  C O M P A R I S O N  –  A S S E T  A L L O C A T I O N  –  C A L  S T A T E  

As of 6/30/17. Please see important disclosures on the last page. Provided per client request. Source: Cal State University Chancellor’s Office 53



6 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

P E E R  C O M P A R I S O N  –  P E R F O R M A N C E  

14.5% 

4.5% 

8.7% 

5.1% 

12.2% 

4.2% 

7.9% 

4.6% 

11.7% 

4.0% 

7.7% 

4.5% 

11.4% 

2.7% 

7.0% 

4.7% 

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

14.0%

16.0%

One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years

Cabrillo College Foundation
Long-Term Pool

NACUBO: Average Institution

NACUBO: $25-$50 Million

Cal State: Average Institution

Returns are net of management fees and expenses of 6/30/17. Please see important disclosures on the last page. Provided per client request. Source: NACUBO Commonfund Study of 

Endowments 2017, Cal State University Chancellor’s Office 
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Fee Analysis 

SECTION 2 
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8 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

F E E  A N A L Y S I S  –  L O N G  T E R M  P O O L  

As of 6/30/2018. Sources: Morgan Stanley, Morningstar Direct, fund prospectuses. Please see important disclaimers on the last page. Please note information contained 

herein has been obtained from sources considered to be reliable, but we do not guarantee their accuracy, or timeliness, and any such information may be incomplete or 

condensed. Provided per client request. 

Asset Manager 
Total Value 

($) 
Portfolio 

Allocation (%) 
Graystone 

Consulting Fee (%) 
Investment 

Manager Fee (%) 
Expense 
Ratio (%) 

Total 
Expense (%) 

Total Annual 
Expense ($) 

    

Equity $15,739,243 64.54%       0.93% $146,296 

    
Domestic $8,093,273 33.19%       0.91% $73,665 

Parametric Russell 3000 $6,803,381 27.90% 0.35% 0.20% 0.00% 0.55% $37,419 

MLP Strategy $1,289,892 5.29% 0.35% 0.00% 2.46% 2.81% $36,246 

    
International/Global $7,645,970 31.35%       0.95% $72,631 

Accuvest International $1,141,899 4.68% 0.35% 0.38% 0.00% 0.73% $8,336 

Brandes International $2,904,146 11.91% 0.35% 0.45% 0.00% 0.80% $23,233 

International Small Cap $2,339,623 9.59% 0.35% 0.00% 0.95% 1.30% $30,415 

Brandes Global Mid Cap $131,055 0.54% 0.35% 0.45% 0.00% 0.80% $1,048 

Hansberger International Growth $1,129,247 4.63% 0.35% 0.50% 0.00% 0.85% $9,599 

    
Fixed Income $6,222,154 25.51%       0.51% $31,747 

Breckinridge Intm Gov/Credit $4,969,927 20.38% 0.35% 0.125% 0.00% 0.48% $23,607 

Putnam Short Duration $1,252,227 5.13% 0.35% 0.00% 0.30% 0.65% $8,139 

    
Alternative Investments $2,425,279 9.95%       1.82% $44,140 

Institutional Liquid Alternatives Portfolio $2,425,279 9.95% 0.35% 0.50% 0.97% 1.82% $44,140 

    

Total $24,386,676 100.00%       0.91% $222,182 

    
Graystone Consulting Fees 0.35%   

Investment Manager Fees 0.23%   

Fund / ETF Internal Expense Ratios 0.33%   

Total Expenses   0.91%           
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9 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

F E E  A N A L Y S I S  –  E S G  L O N G  T E R M  P O O L  

Asset Manager 
Total Value 

($) 
Portfolio 

Allocation (%) 
Graystone 

Consulting Fee (%) 
Investment 

Manager Fee (%) 
Expense 
Ratio (%) 

Total 
Expense (%) 

Total Annual 
Expense ($) 

    
Equity $598,403 70.39%       0.90% $5,401 

    
Domestic $164,536 19.35%       1.03% $1,692 

Trillium Large Cap Core $86,712 10.20% 0.35% 0.39% 0.00% 0.74% $642 

Gabelli ESG Fund $77,824 9.15% 0.35% 0.00% 1.00% 1.35% $1,051 

    
International/Global $433,867 51.04%       0.85% $3,708 

Parametric ACWI ESG $290,421 34.16% 0.35% 0.27% 0.00% 0.62% $1,801 

ESG International Funds $143,446 16.87% 0.35% 0.00% 0.98% 1.33% $1,908 

    
Fixed Income $251,715 29.61%       0.48% $1,196 

Breckinridge Sustainable Intm Gov/Credit $251,715 29.61% 0.35% 0.125% 0.00% 0.48% $1,196 

    
Total $850,118 100.00%       0.78% $6,596 

    
Graystone Consulting Fees 0.35%   

Investment Manager Fees 0.17%   

Fund / ETF Internal Expense Ratios 0.26%   

Total Expenses   0.78%           

As of 6/30/2018. Sources: Morgan Stanley, Morningstar Direct, fund prospectuses. Please see important disclaimers on the last page. Please note information contained 

herein has been obtained from sources considered to be reliable, but we do not guarantee their accuracy, or timeliness, and any such information may be incomplete or 

condensed. Provided per client request. 
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10 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

F E E  A N A L Y S I S  –  P E E R  C O M P A R I S O N  –  L O N G  T E R M  P O O L  

  Asset Class Manager Fees   

Asset Class 
Cabrillo College Foundation 

Long Term Pool 

 Greenwich Associates Survey 
Foundations/Endowments 

Under $500 Million 

Long Term 
Pool 

Fee Savings 

U.S. Equity 56 bps 67 bps 11 bps 

International/Global Equity 60 bps 78 bps 18 bps 

Fixed Income 16 bps 46 bps 30 bps 

Alternative Investments 147 bps 138 bps (-9 bps) 

Total Blended Fee/Savings* 60 bps 72 bps 16 bps 

*Blended Fee based on weighted average of Cabrillo College Foundation's asset allocation. Numbers may be rounded. As of 6/30/2018, Greenwich Associates survey results as of 12/31/2017. 

Sources: Greenwich Associates, Morgan Stanley, Morningstar Direct, fund prospectuses. Please see important disclaimers on the last page. Please note information contained herein has been 

obtained from sources considered to be reliable, but we do not guarantee their accuracy, or timeliness, and any such information may be incomplete or condensed. Provided per client request. 
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11 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

F E E  A N A L Y S I S  –  P E E R  C O M P A R I S O N  –  E S G  L O N G  T E R M  P O O L  

  Asset Class Manager Fees   

Asset Class 
Cabrillo College Foundation 

ESG Long Term Pool 

 Greenwich Associates Survey 
Foundations/Endowments 

Under $500 Million 

ESG Long 
Term Pool 

Fee Savings 

U.S. Equity 68 bps 67 bps (-1 bps) 

International/Global Equity 50 bps 78 bps 28 bps 

Fixed Income 12.5 bps 46 bps 33.5 bps 

Alternative Investments N/A 138 bps N/A 

Total Blended Fee/Savings* 43 bps 67 bps 24 bps 

*Blended Fee based on weighted average of Cabrillo College Foundation's asset allocation. Numbers may be rounded. As of 6/30/2018, Greenwich Associates survey results as of 12/31/2017. 

Sources: Greenwich Associates, Morgan Stanley, Morningstar Direct, fund prospectuses. Please see important disclaimers on the last page. Please note information contained herein has been 

obtained from sources considered to be reliable, but we do not guarantee their accuracy, or timeliness, and any such information may be incomplete or condensed. Provided per client request. 

59



12 GRAYSTONE CONSULTING 

Investments and services offered through Morgan Stanley Private Wealth Management, a division of Morgan Stanley Smith Barney LLC. Member SIPC 
  
This Unofficial Portfolio Summary has been prepared for informational purposes, as of the dates set forth above. This is not your official customer statement. While we have 
based this unofficial Summary on data we believe is accurate, we do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. To the extent there are differences between your official 
customer statement and this Summary, your official customer statement will control. Morgan Stanley does not take responsibility for any errors in this Unofficial Summary and 
you should not rely on this Summary for any purpose. Values shown on this Unofficial Summary may differ materially from those in your official customer statement due to the 
use of different reporting methods. Such figures may not include all relevant costs. Although we have tried to provide appropriate benchmark comparisons, we do not guarantee 
that these are the most appropriate comparisons; be aware that your portfolio’s performance may be lesser or greater than that of other benchmarks. This report may include 
assets not held by Morgan Stanley based on information provided by you or third parties. Morgan Stanley has not verified and is not responsible for such information. Please 
contact each custodian of the assets to obtain the Official Statements and to determine the applicability of SIPC coverage. Non-securities positions are not covered by SIPC. 
  
Although the statements of fact, data and pricing contained in this report have been obtained from, and are based upon sources, including third-party sources, that Morgan 
Stanley believes to be reliable, we do not guarantee their accuracy, or timeliness, and any such information may be incomplete or condensed. 
  
This is not a trade confirmation or an offer or solicitation of an offer to buy/sell the securities/instruments mentioned. Morgan Stanley and its affiliates may own, trade, 
marketmake in and lend on the securities/instruments mentioned or may advise the issuers. This is not a research report, and will not be updated, but may refer to research 
available through Client Link. Past performance is not indicative of future returns. E−mail may not be used to request, authorize or effect the purchase or sale of any 
security/instrument, to send transfer instructions, or to effect other transactions. This communication is confidential and solely for the addressee. 
  
This report may show the consolidated performance of some, but not necessarily all, of your Morgan Stanley accounts. In addition, it may include the full performance history 
of your accounts or just the performance of your accounts since inception in their current Morgan Stanley programs. In some cases, it may show the combined performance of 
brokerage accounts and advisory accounts. Accounts included in this report may have had different investment objectives, been subject to different rules and restrictions, and 
incurred different types of fees, mark−ups, commissions, and other charges. Benchmarks included in consolidated reports may not be the ones primarily associated with the 
investment objectives of the account(s), and may be used for informational purposes only. Accordingly, the performance results for this portfolio may blend the performance of 
assets and strategies that may not have been available in all of your accounts at all times during the reporting period. 
  
It is important that you understand the combination of accounts and account histories that are included in this report. Upon your request, performance information can be 
obtained for other accounts you may have at Private Wealth Management or Morgan Stanley, but which are not shown here. 
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